Expression of Interest (EoI) Notice for Engaging Empaneled Training Partners for 10 Days RPL of registered construction workers and their dependents.

The Meghalaya Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board (MBOCWWB) invites bids to this Expression of Interest for 10 Days RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning) to its Construction Workers Skill Development Programme in the State of Meghalaya for the registered Building and Other Construction workers for RPL (Recognition o Prior Learning).

The bids are invited for engaging empaneled training partners for RPL to the registered construction workers and their dependents. The bids are to be submitted by the Training Providers dealing in RPL, only through hard copy submission.

The Bidder scan download EOI documents from <u>https://megbocwwb.gov.in/</u> from the Notice section from 01-03-2024.

S. No.	Department Stage	Bidder's Stage	Start date &time	Last date & time
1.	Publication of EOI	Document Download & Last Date of Submission	04-03-2024	11-03-2024upto 05:00PM (Only through Hard Copies)
2.	Pre-Bid Queries Only through e-mail: mbocwwb-meg@gov.in	To Understand the broad scope of project	04-03-2024	06-03-2024upto 05:00PM
3.	Technical Opening		11-03-2024 02:00PM	
4.	EOI Processing Fees	Rs.10,000/-	To be submitted as DD	07-03-2024upto 05:00PM

The EoI Proposal and EOI Processing Fees to be submitted only through hard copy submission till 07-03-2024 upto 5:00 PM to the mentioned address.

The address for all above activities is: -

Office of the Secretary, Meghalaya Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong - 793001, Meghalaya, Tel.: 0364 2501224, e-mail: mbocwwb-meg@gov.in

Memo No. MWB/SC-SD/22/2015/Pt-I/____ Dt: Shillong the March,2024 Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary & Chairman, Meghalaya Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board for the kind information of the Chairman.
- 2. Shri.A.Wanswett, Senior Director (IT),NIC, Shillong for kind information & necessary action

Labour Commissioner & Secretary, Meghalaya, Building & Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board, Shillong.

.....